
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 04/2005
OF 17TH JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDSM/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESSRATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 MOBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0187788 55596 41A, CORPORATION DRIVE, DOLPHIN E 133.2000   52,000.00                    52,000.00                    SPARES FOR XEROX PHOTOCOPYING FAX PRINTING MPRUDENT 0.0691            
2 SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY CO. NIG MF0058655 451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA, OPP. NNPC JU 133.1000   11,479.70                    63,479.70                    COMB, PARKING LIST, MULD, KETTLE LIDS, GAS COOOPRUDENT 0.0152            
3 OBUMACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0658561 126094 1-2, OBALODU STREET, IJESHA, LAGOS 133.1000   9,254.40                      72,734.10                    AMMONIA LIQUOR PRUDENT 0.0123            
4 HEMAN  ENTERPRISES MF0661232 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBA 133.0800   97,459.25                    170,193.35                  CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS AND SPARES TRUST 0.1293            
5 GOLDEN SILK INDUSTRY (NIG.) LTDMF0612338 428339  BLOCK 2 HOWSON WRIGHT ESTATE O 133.0100   9,620.00                      179,813.35                  FLAT GLASS (4MM, GREEN) NBM 0.0128            
6 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0563777 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA 133.0000   21,000.00                    200,813.35                  FAMATONE MULTIVITAMIN AND MINERAL CAPSULES ACB 0.0278            
7 TAIWO TUNDE ISAAC AA1423580 A2646775 2/4 KOSOKO STREET OFF OKOKOMAIK 133.0000   4,247.10                      205,060.45                  REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES BROAD 0.0056            
8 Collins M.O AA 1027507 A 0823664 13,Hakeem Alabo-Bakare Close,Ajah,Lag 133.0000   4,500.00                      209,560.45                  School Fees Capital 0.0060            
9 Yinka Folawiyo & Sons Ltd MF-0348049 RC 5493 38, Yinka Folawiyo Avenue, Apapa, Lago 133.0000   73,975.53                    283,535.98                  158-m2 Silo Materials for fluidization CHARTERED 0.0981            

10 HUJA HUJA NIG.LIMITED MF0633256 RC117491 17 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   18,481.15                    302,017.13                  INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS 0.0245            
11 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0797373 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA AN 133.0000   78,235.80                    380,252.93                  THINNER & WHITE THINNER CAR BODY FILLER DBL 0.1037            
12 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LT MF0650542 RC455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   75,804.30                    456,057.23                  1 UNIT OF 1250KG (16 PERSONS) PASSENGER LIFTS DBL 0.1005            
13 AL-SHIFA NIGERIA LIMITED AA1044324 RC104,435 PLOT 5, ZOO ROAD, KANO, KANO STAT 133.0000   27,013.00                    483,070.23                  SCHOOL FEES FOR MOHAMMED JA'AFARU DBL 0.0358            
14 TOYIN-OBE OYINDAMOLA AA1114768 A1055385 5 AKINTUNDE SOLOLA STREET, IKEJA, 133.0000   7,600.00                      490,670.23                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0101            
15 TOYIN-OBE OYINDAMOLA AA1114767 A1055385 5 AKINTUNDE SOLOLA STREET, IKEJA, 133.0000   380.00                         491,050.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
16 PALMER BABATUNDE AA1080649 A2441526 13 AWE STREET, ORILE IGANMU, LAGO 133.0000   7,030.00                      498,080.23                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0093            
17 PALMER BABATUNDE AA1080650 A2441526 13 AWE STREET, ORILE IGANMU, LAGO 133.0000   380.00                         498,460.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
18 ONIKU ABRAHAM AA0993002 A2831619 17 OGUNDERO STREET, GBAGADA BAR 133.0000   6,745.00                      505,205.23                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0089            
19 ONIKU ABRAHAM AA0993003 A2831619 17 OGUNDERO STREET, GBAGADA BAR 133.0000   380.00                         505,585.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
20 OLATUNJI ABIOLA SUWEBAT AA1080645 A2175498 118 LAGOS STREET, EBUTE METTA, LA 133.0000   7,600.00                      513,185.23                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0101            
21 OLATUNJI ABIOLA SUWEBAT AA1080644 A2175498 118 LAGOS STREET, EBUTE METTA, LA 133.0000   380.00                         513,565.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
22 NWACHUKWU OKECHUKWU HENRYAA1114789 A1046013 9 SULTAN DASUKI WAY, FEDERAL HOU 133.0000   7,220.00                      520,785.23                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0096            
23 NWACHUKWU OKECHUKWU HENRYAA1114788 A1046013 9 SULTAN DASUKI WAY, FEDERAL HOU 133.0000   380.00                         521,165.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
24 ISMAILA FATIMA AA0908473 A2440541 491 NISE CLOSE, GARKI ABUJA 133.0000   15,523.00                    536,688.23                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0206            
25 ISMAILA FATIMA AA0908472 A2440541 491 NISE CLOSE, GARKI ABUJA 133.0000   380.00                         537,068.23                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005            
26 IBIBO OLU JACK (TAMUNOTONYE IAA0782809 A1993493 2 IHUNWO STREET, WOJI TOWN, PORT 133.0000   3,524.50                      540,592.73                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0047            
27 IBIBO OLU JACK (DAMIETE IBIBO) AA0782814 A1993493 2 IHUNWO STREET, WOJI TOWN, PORT 133.0000   3,790.50                      544,383.23                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0050            
28 HAGEN  & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   74,621.07                    619,004.30                  CERAMIC & PORCELAIN TILES ECO 0.0989            
29 FELCHIO NIGERIA LIMITED (ADAEZAA1114766 RC121781 1 ALADE LAWAL STREET, ANTHONY VI 133.0000   2,775.00                      621,779.30                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0037            
30 ELLA ALARE LIMITED (MELLIE ILOGAA1114764 RC312057 5 HERBERT MACAULAY CRESCENT, GR 133.0000   4,117.73                      625,897.03                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0055            
31 ELLA ALARE LIMITED (MELLIE ILOGAA1114763 RC312057 5 HERBERT MACAULAY CRESCENT, GR 133.0000   2,800.00                      628,697.03                  LIVING EXPENSES ECO 0.0037            
32 EDEM UDO UDO EKANEM (SEBONGAA0968973 A2685974 86 ODI AVENUE, OLD GRA, PORT HARC 133.0000   6,000.00                      634,697.03                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0080            
33 DR OMOTUNDE OGUNLAJA (OYINDAA1080623 A0492247 HOUSE 4 MOORE ROAD, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000   156.80                         634,853.83                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0002            
34 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONSMF 0617480 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,O 133.0000   137,400.00                  772,253.83                  PRIMARY QUALITY ALUMINIUM BILLETS TO NIGALEX SEIB 0.1822            
35 VAN LEER CONTAINERS NIG. LTD MF0687743 RC501 1 ALAPATA ROAD OFF DOCKYARD APA 133.0000   17,372.06                    789,625.89                  PLASTIC CAP - 60 SCREW CAP BLACK WITH EPE WASHETB 0.0230            
36 SINBOL (NIGERIA) LIMITED AA1376067 RC 213672      SINBOL (NIGERIA) LIMITED (HOLDMAIL 133.0000   41,691.65                    831,317.54                  PAYMENT OF TRAINING FEE FOR SINBOL NIGERIA LIMIFCMB 0.0553            
37 TAO OLUSHOLA INT'L VENTURES LMF 0699279 RC 465268 54 BUARI STREET, OLORUNSOGO MUS 133.0000   48,990.25                    880,307.79                  3 FCL CLEAR SILVERED FLOAT GLASS SIZE 321X244CMFIDELITY 0.0650            
38 H.O HENRY VENTURES MF 0699274 RC 175082 41 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 133.0000   112,380.00                  992,687.79                  170.350MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS FIDELITY 0.1490            
39 QUEST VENTURES LTD MF 0736753 RC 158042 SUIT 8, 1ST FLOOR, AHMADU BELLO W 133.0000   126,151.42                  1,118,839.21               IMPORTATION OF VETERINARY MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FSB 0.1673            
40 OLAOFE OLATUNJI OLAITAN AA 1271084 A 2563505 5, ROSAMOND STREET, SURULERE, LA 133.0000   2,000.00                      1,120,839.21               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0027            
41 WORLDSCOPE INVEST LTD. MF 0461323 RC 172547 PLOT 64, D LINE, EWET HOUSING ESTA 133.0000   56,000.00                    1,176,839.21               7.5MVA 33/11KV POWER TRANSFORMERS GATEWAY 0.0743            
42 APICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA 1043672 RC 282151 SHEKINAH HOUSE, 1 FEMI SHOBOWAL 133.0000   14,700.00                    1,191,539.21               SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0195            
43 SIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0119658 88778 2, OGUI ROAD ENUGU 133.0000   40,000.00                    1,231,539.21               RD PARTS FOR ASSEMBLING AIR CONDITIONER GUARANTY 0.0530            
44 NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF 0023584 384804 4, OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000   73,280.00                    1,304,819.21               GASOLINE GENERATOR TIGER BRAND GUARANTY 0.0972            
45 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD MF 0689682 87644 KM 5 , ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE 133.0000   30,005.50                    1,334,824.71               PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING GUARANTY 0.0398            
46 WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0693188 53,774 17-19, ORISHIGUN STREET, OFF      133.0000                       35,616.00 1,370,440.71               FOR 42.4 MT OF METHYLENE CHLORIDE AS PER HALLMARK 0.0472            
47 NNOROM WILFRED IHEJIRIKA AA1108111 A0012858 1 OGBARU STREET INDEPENDENCE      133.0000                         9,874.00 1,380,314.71               SCHOOL FEES FOR NNOROM WILFRED KELECHI HALLMARK 0.0131            
48 NNOROM WILFRED IHEJIRIKA AA1108110 A0012858 1 OGBARU STREET INDEPENDENCE      133.0000                         6,917.40 1,387,232.11               PART PAYMENT SCHOOL FEES FOR ALAN NNOROM HALLMARK 0.0092            
49 NEIMETH INT'L LIMITED MF0647759 1,557 1, HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA,      133.0000                       53,183.50 1,440,415.61               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE HALLMARK 0.0705            
50 NYCIL LIMITED MF0694198 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, ADENIYI JONES AV 133.0000   86,465.50                    1,526,881.11               BLEACHING VESSEL (PLANTS & MACHINERY FOR RESIINDO 0.1147            
51 NEWS ENGINEERING NIGERIA LTD MF0674376 53556 PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PAS 133.0000   362,616.20                  1,889,497.31               EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF INTERCITY 0.4808            
52 MADUNKA MOTORS LTD MF0674137 308877 G22 U/KANAWA, KADUNA 133.0000   578,000.00                  2,467,497.31               MOTORCYCLES IN CKD DJ100 (AX100) INTERCITY 0.7664            
53 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735164 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD  OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000   13,845.00                    2,481,342.31               15 SETS CAPPING MACHINE JGS-980, 5 SETS MOTOR F INTERCON. 0.0184            
54 CHANDSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS  MF0652604 498246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS (HENRY STEPHEN 133.0000   28,200.00                    2,509,542.31               138MT TALC (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY-2 INTERCON. 0.0374            
55 A.C ONYEJEKWE INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0653802 159163 ZONE B BLOCK II, SHOP 2, ASPAMDA P 133.0000   42,930.64                    2,552,472.95               2834 CASES OF LUBRICATING OIL ADDITIVE INTERCON. 0.0569            



56 Nigerian-German Chemicals Plc MF0603036 RC3677 Plot 114, Oba Akran Avenue, Ikeja, Lago 133.0000   5,650.00                      2,558,122.95               Mould for Blowing on Shyan NAMBL 0.0075            
57 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0705528 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 133.0000   14,544.00                    2,572,666.95               STONEWARE PLATES NBM 0.0193            
58 THE HYGIENE SUPERMARKET LTD MF0649657 378197 37A BODE THOMAS STREET SURULERE 133.0000   6,375.00                      2,579,041.95               CLEANING MACHINES, ACCESSORIES AND CHEMICALSPLATINUM 0.0085            
59 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED COMPANMF0626191 136005 30 BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET SURUL 133.0000   12,448.00                    2,591,489.95               28MM BLUE PE CAPS PLATINUM 0.0165            
60 SHEPHERD HEALTH & PHARMACEUMF0658593 129129 71, JEBBA STREET (EAST), EBUTE MET 133.0000   120,000.00                  2,711,489.95               PENICILIN G. PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIFPRUDENT 0.1591            
61 PHALOS INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITMF0799311 276952 ZONE 16, STORE 4 & 5 MAIN MARKET, N 133.0000   125,000.00                  2,836,489.95               USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.1657            
62 BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LIMITEMF0567236 30678 18, TINUBU CLOSE, PALMGROVE, LAGO 133.0000   23,384.00                    2,859,873.95               BICYCLE TUBES PRUDENT 0.0310            
63 SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANIES L MF0738684 RC316846 PLOT 2107 TAFAWA BALEWA WAY, AR 133.0000   108,072.00                  2,967,945.95               PAYMENT FOR FORKLIFT TRUCKS, PALLET TRUCKS ANSTB 0.1433            
64 SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANIES L MF0738683 RC316846 PLOT 2107 TAFAWA BALEWA WAY, AR 133.0000   28,440.00                    2,996,385.95               PAYMENT FOR SHRINK PACKAGER SM-6040(PE) AND SSTB 0.0377            
65 NOVEL DRUGS LIMITED MF 0579014 RC 32293 KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN 133.0000   25,000.00                    3,021,385.95               PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FOR IND. - MENTHOTRANS 0.0331            
66 NOVEL DRUGS LIMITED MF 0579221 RC 32293 KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN 133.0000   18,144.00                    3,039,529.95               RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIES - SONA LECITHIN TRANS 0.0241            
67 DUNIT CO. LTD. MF 0579027 RC 199393 120 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI ROAD, ADAMAS 133.0000   31,527.44                    3,071,057.39               GLASSWARE, CHILDREN TOY AND EDUCATIONAL TEACTRANS 0.0418            
68 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF 0579010 RC 185032 227 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 133.0000   79,800.00                    3,150,857.39               COMPUTER MONITOR TRANS 0.1058            
69 ALHERY TECH. SERV. NIG. LTD. MF 0579280 RC 509307 KM 19 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LA 133.0000   32,800.00                    3,183,657.39               PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL MACHINE TRANS 0.0435            
70 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES LTD AA1416541 237627 8 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000   180,540.00                  3,364,197.39               PAYMENT FOR "C" CHECK MAINTENANCE AND MATERUTB 0.2394            
71 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES LTD AA1416534 237627 8 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000   142,762.90                  3,506,960.29               PAYMENT FOR AVIATION INSURANCE COVER FOR FIVEUTB 0.1893            
72 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES LTD AA1416539 237627 8 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 133.0000   5,912.00                      3,512,872.29               PAYMENT FOR OVERFLYING AND NAVIGATION CHARG UTB 0.0078            
73 TEOLAKEM ENT.NIG.LIMITED MF 0698851 353133 PLOT 5,BLOCK K ISOLO IND. ESTATE L 133.0000   53,427.00                    3,566,299.29               66.78MTS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF EWEMA 0.0708            
74 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284 RC 126236 PLOT 2C, ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO O 132.9800   164,828.00                  3,731,127.29               IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLANT 0.2185            
75 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0474146 RC 126236 PLOT 2C, ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO O 132.9800   108,928.00                  3,840,055.29               IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLANT 0.1444            
76 CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0623571 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IK 132.9600   104,780.46                  3,944,835.75               OIL SEAL, REPLACEMENT BRAKE , FEEDER DRIVE - SPFBN 0.1389            
77 ET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0554694 402530 23, TONY ANEGBODE STREET OFF SINA 132.9600   26,096.20                    3,970,931.95               WORKSHOP TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS (ALL BRAND NEPLATINUM 0.0346            
78 EASTERN ENAMELWARE MF 0604903 RC3174 PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9500   156,000.00                  4,126,931.95               160MTS OF ENAMEL FRITS DBL 0.2068            
79 EASTERN ENAMELWARE MF 0604905 RC3174 PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9500   4,740.00                      4,131,671.95               COOLING STORAGE SYSTEM   FOR ENAMEL DBL 0.0063            
80 DR OLALEKAN O. OLUBAJO AA1044624 A0184909 20 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS, PLATEA 132.9500   6,900.00                      4,138,571.95               TUITION FEES FOR DR OLALEKAN O. OLUBAJO DBL 0.0091            
81 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0802732 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKOR 132.9500   804,000.00                  4,942,571.95               ALUMINIUM COILS (300 MT) ECO 1.0657            
82 L.L. NWADIKE & ASSOCIATES LTD MF0645436 RC72029 12 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9500   49,000.00                    4,991,571.95               RAW MATERIALS: PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOECO 0.0649            
83 HYUNSUNG HYDRAULIC MACHINERMF0548960 294436 PLOT 502, UDB ROAD, HOTORO, G.R,A 132.9500   18,600.00                    5,010,171.95               ICE CREAM MAKING EQUIPMENT (SECOND HAND) EQUITY 0.0247            
84 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638947 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LA 132.9500   285,512.83                  5,295,684.78               NAN INFANT MILK POWDER FBN 0.3784            
85 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0697549 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LA 132.9500   44,886.55                    5,340,571.33               CHOKO MILO WRAPPERS FBN 0.0595            
86 JUBAILI BROS. ENG. LTD MF 0608595 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   179,487.00                  5,520,058.33               GENERATOR GUARANTY 0.2379            
87 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LTD MF0276885 RC369010 24A, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500   150,000.00                  5,670,058.33               ABOUT 2,550 M/TNS OF SARDINELLA LEAD 0.1988            
88 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS NIGERIA LTDMF0555233 194717 26, IZE IYAMU STREET, OREGUN  IKEJA 132.9500   59,200.00                    5,729,258.33               HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN H5615 NBM 0.0785            
89 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0743752 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU,LA 132.9500   345,388.16                  6,074,646.49               125MT OF SKIMED MILK POWDER WEMA 0.4578            
90 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0743753 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU,LA 132.9500   83,963.03                    6,158,609.52               2000KG OF CHICKEN FLAVOUR WEMA 0.1113            
91 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559411 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips ,Ojo 132.9400   73,947.13                    6,232,556.65               LLDPE Films Capital 0.0980            
92 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559440 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips ,Ojo 132.9400   31,832.57                    6,264,389.22               Radil Bopp( Raw Material For Flexible Printing) Capital 0.0422            
93 OMKAR RESOURCES LIMITED MF0559024 496334 15,MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SA 132.9300   424,502.00                  6,688,891.22               FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.5626            
94 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739791 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU,L 132.9300   38,610.00                    6,727,501.22               HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE BLOW MBC 0.0512            
95 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651891 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU,L 132.9300   20,555.50                    6,748,056.72               POLYETHYLENE  LACQTENE MBC 0.0272            
96 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668464 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR V/ISLAND L 132.9200   5,348,750.00               12,096,806.72             CKD PARTS FOR TELECOMMS-ERICSSON GSM RADIO AFRI 7.0881            
97 OM LIMITED MF-0701232 RC289914 55, HAPPY HOME AVENU, KIRIKIRI IND. 132.9200   25,018.14                    12,121,824.86             ASSORTED SPARES AND ACCESSORIES FOR PVC PIPEDBL 0.0332            
98 CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENTS MF-0623932 RC407968 PLOT 19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREE 132.9200   38,217.00                    12,160,041.86             ASSORTED CHEESE AND BUTTER DBL 0.0506            
99 CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENTS MF-0793840 RC407968 PLOT 19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREE 132.9200   23,158.90                    12,183,200.76             VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD ELECTRONICS - JVC BRAND DBL 0.0307            

100 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS MF-0793839 RC408845 4, EBINPEJO LANE, OFF EREKO STREE 132.9200   23,502.75                    12,206,703.51             JVC CONSUMER ELECTRONICS DBL 0.0311            
101 CIC LIMITED MF 0798380 RC-480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS ST 132.9200   800,000.00                  13,006,703.51             4053.10M/TONS OF FROZEN PACIFIC HORSE MACKEREDBL 1.0602            
102 ARTEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0793837 RC66557 BLOCK A, SHOP 1, EKO COURT, VICTOR 132.9200   158,401.91                  13,165,105.42             VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES- ELEDBL 0.2099            
103 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0770616 RC398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTOR 132.9200   575,000.00                  13,740,105.42             MOTOROLA C115 HANDSETS EIB 0.7620            
104 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603702 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIA 132.9200   23,000.00                    13,763,105.42             PARA DICHLORO BENZENE EIB 0.0305            
105 NELCON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0692059 RC170882 BLK 29 NO.21 ELECTRICAL SEC. ALABA 132.9200   69,292.00                    13,832,397.42             ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES (FROSTED BULBS) ETB 0.0918            
106 ZADOK VENTURES LTD MF 0699307 RC 213653 93B OLD YABA ROAD, ADEKUNLE, YAB 132.9200   22,320.00                    13,854,717.42             21 UNITS OF 1000 LIQUID WRAPPING MACHINE FIDELITY 0.0296            
107 PETER E. MBACHU A1084617 A 2168311 1ST FLOOR LAPAL HOUSE, 235 IGBOS 132.9200   6,840.00                      13,861,557.42             SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0091            
108 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0559428 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIP 132.9200   38,960.27                    13,900,517.69             200 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OGUARANTY 0.0516            
109 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF 0269246 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IK 132.9200   2,600,000.00               16,500,517.69             ONE SET OF EQUIPMENT FOR SILO AND PACKAGING PGUARANTY 3.4455            
110 LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES AA 1287502 N/A 150, BROAD  STREET LAGOS 132.9200   2,414,497.20               18,915,014.89             TRANSFER OF AIR TICKET SALES FOR AUGUST 2004 GUARANTY 3.1997            
111 G.M.O & CO LTD MF 0620306 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTE 132.9200   34,165.00                    18,949,179.89             CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS GUARANTY 0.0453            
112 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0678177 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IK 132.9200   226,725.00                  19,175,904.89             SPARES FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.3005            
113 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF 0688424 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORI 132.9200   101,376.60                  19,277,281.49             200 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.1343            
114 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0582743 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE R 132.9200   2,500,250.00               21,777,531.49             9,125MT BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW CANE SUGAR OCEANIC 3.3133            
115 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF 0661158 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER 132.9200   209,375.00                  21,986,906.49             POLYPROPYLENE GRADE P840J 167.50 MT TRUST 0.2775            
116 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0080701 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER 132.9200   204,482.18                  22,191,388.67             PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: POLYETHYLENE GRADE B39TRUST 0.2710            
117 WANDEL INT'L LTD MF0492454 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE L 132.9100   153,624.11                  22,345,012.78             CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.2036            
118 Canvest Nigeria Ltd MF-0531660 RC 34997 3B, Eko-Akete Close Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9100   43,501.50                    22,388,514.28             Spices (Curry & Thyme) CHARTERED 0.0576            
119 UNICO TRADING CO.LTD MF0705714 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET LAGOS 132.9100   16,475.05                    22,404,989.33             VACUUM FLASKS AND SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS 0.0218            
120 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0412463 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD LAGOS 132.9100   60,000.00                    22,464,989.33             AGRIC.MACHINERY(PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN MILLS  CITIZENS 0.0795            
121 TAANA LIMITED MF0311844 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100   38,758.87                    22,503,748.20             PORCELAIN DINNER SET CITIZENS 0.0514            
122 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY LTD MF0492481 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD LAGOS 132.9100   47,545.09                    22,551,293.29             COMPUTER EQUIPMENTS CITIZENS 0.0630            
123 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY MF0631970 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100   23,719.29                    22,575,012.58             WEIGHING SCALES CITIZENS 0.0314            



124 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0650916 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA-LAG 132.9100   59,959.74                    22,634,972.32             VACUUM FLASKS DBL 0.0795            
125 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703573 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS . 132.9100   45,232.00                    22,680,204.32             POLYPROPYLENE - H-4540 DBL 0.0599            
126 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LTD MF0590225 RC21386 KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD, ALOMAJA, IB 132.9100   435,375.00                  23,115,579.32             COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DBL 0.5769            
127 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701778 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATER 132.9100   6,709.62                      23,122,288.94             MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0089            
128 MINL LTD MF-0793388 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO INDUS 132.9100   235,776.90                  23,358,065.84             ALUMINIUM COILS DBL 0.3124            
129 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701839 RC414280 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATER 132.9100   476,816.55                  23,834,882.39             330 MT ARTIFICIAL RESIN DBL 0.6318            
130 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649030 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO E 132.9100   14,520.00                    23,849,402.39             VARIOUS PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS, NYLON RAW MDBL 0.0192            
131 GENERAL METALS NIG. LTD. MF 0797454 RC-331935 43, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9100   1,088,100.00               24,937,502.39             WIRE RODS IN COILS - MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTIODBL 1.4418            
132 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0185147 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100   117,401.97                  25,054,904.36             COMPACT PETROL GENERATOR SETS DBL 0.1556            
133 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT MF0696968 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100   86,455.20                    25,141,359.56             RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.1146            
134 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797964 RC-93191 NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB,  OLOW 132.9100   38,400.00                    25,179,759.56             NITROCELLULOSE M27 1/4 SEC IN 30% IPA [11000KGS] DBL 0.0509            
135 BLUE STRAPS LIMITED MF0590226 RC24147 KM 10,ABEOKUTA ROAD, OWODE INDU 132.9100   62,766.00                    25,242,525.56             PRIME COLD ROLLED FULL HARD COILS STEEL DBL 0.0832            
136 KSJ INDUSTRIES LTD MF0692053 RC390590 1 SUNNY CLOSE AWODIORA APAPA LA 132.9100   69,960.00                    25,312,485.56             METHYLENE CHLORIDE INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ETB 0.0927            
137 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0596393 RC 5612 PLOT J, INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU 132.9100   103,680.00                  25,416,165.56             LIQUID GLUCOSE PHARMA GRADE, RAW MATERIAL FOFIDELITY 0.1374            
138 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTDMF 0362681 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIA 132.9100   149,689.67                  25,565,855.23             2340 BINATONE BLENDER WITH GRINDER, 500 PCS OVEFIDELITY 0.1984            
139 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTDMF 0362686 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIA 132.9100   33,374.54                    25,599,229.77             3290 BINATONE SUPER ACTIVE ROTATING ANTENNA FIDELITY 0.0442            
140 GARNET INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF 0699674 RC 133176 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STR, WESTERN 132.9100   50,696.00                    25,649,925.77             25,000 QTY RUBBER TORCH OXIDISED ROOFING FELT FIDELITY 0.0672            
141 EMEKA ONYEANCHO A 1084615 A 0997590 2 KOFO BAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISL 132.9100   2,000.00                      25,651,925.77             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY 0.0027            
142 EASTERN BULKCEM CO. LTD MF 0699356 RC 20673 FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LA 132.9100   149,000.00                  25,800,925.77             44,000 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULKFIDELITY 0.1974            
143 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. LIMITEMF 0670853 RC 600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100   57,481.00                    25,858,406.77             IMPORTATION OF KEROSENE STOVE AND PARTS FIRST ATLANT 0.0762            
144 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF 0073497 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100   73,000.00                    25,931,406.77             BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0967            
145 CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF 0779875 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 2ND 132.9100   526,580.00                  26,457,986.77             5000MT STEEL RODS IN COILS SIZE 5.5MM GUARANTY 0.6978            
146 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0698067 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   236,740.00                  26,694,726.77             LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.3137            
147 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698066 RC 130676 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100   248,310.00                  26,943,036.77             LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.3290            
148 Midway Ventures Limited MF0685478 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lag 132.9100   102,528.91                  27,045,565.68             Artificial Resins LD190 SF NAMBL 0.1359            
149 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685493 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9100   224,600.00                  27,270,165.68             Evaporated Peak Milk NAMBL 0.2976            
150 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES ENT.MF0612298 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100   88,471.64                    27,358,637.32             VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILLS NBM 0.1172            
151 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES ENT.MF0612280 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100   23,116.35                    27,381,753.67             CLOTHES DRYER STAND NBM 0.0306            
152 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES ENT.MF0682204 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100   15,667.00                    27,397,420.67             EXERCISE AND HEALTH EQUIPMENTS NBM 0.0208            
153 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES ENT.MF0683303 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100   15,411.91                    27,412,832.58             HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM 0.0204            
154 KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0633113 28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9100   14,596.31                    27,427,428.89             KEROSENE STOVE PRUDENT 0.0193            
155 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0495829 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBA 132.9100   47,684.80                    27,475,113.69             AGRICULTURAL RICE HULLERS TRUST 0.0632            
156 HEMAN  ENTERPRISES MF0661225 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBA 132.9100   100,299.56                  27,575,413.25             AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS TRUST 0.1329            
157 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751551 146218 11E, OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI MUSHIN 132.9100   21,740.00                    27,597,153.25             5,029KGS OF INGRAIN BLUE AND ORGANICESTER DI BWEMA 0.0288            
158 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0727624 130676 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.9100   234,600.00                  27,831,753.25             170MTS OF LG CHEMICALS LDPE FB3000 WEMA 0.3109            
159 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605569 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA 132.9100   16,434,000.00             44,265,753.25             30,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL(AGO) ZENITH 21.7765          
160 GENERAL B.M LTD MF0751138 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAG 132.9100   12,794.62                    44,278,547.87             UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES ZENITH 0.0170            
161 EXIMFORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0432890 RC343411 I COOMERCIAL ROAD ELEGANZA PLAZ 132.9000   559,180.00                  44,837,727.87             1000MT OF TALLOW FOR MANUFACTURING SOAP ACB 0.7409            
162 EVERGREEN MOTORS LTD MF704467 RC300792 175 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA 132.9000   250,000.00                  45,087,727.87             275 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ACB 0.3312            
163 BETCY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0532526 RC173938 BETCY HOUSE PLT241 AMUWO ODOFIN 132.9000   32,000.00                    45,119,727.87             SPARE PARTS FOR FARM WALKING TRACTORS ACB 0.0424            
164 NSIRIM ONIZOR GODDY AA1318328 A2830681 NO 15 WORLU EGUMA STR RUMUIGBO 132.9000   6,467.56                      45,126,195.43             TUITION FEES AFRI 0.0086            
165 IHEKOLE INTERNATIONAL CONCERMF0214629 18820 6 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000   2,248.07                      45,128,443.50             PRECISION INCUBATORS FOR LABORATORY AFRI 0.0030            
166 H.O OGUNBEKUN AA1325436 A2088006 23 BASHIRU AUGUSTO STR S/LERE LA 132.9000   8,000.00                      45,136,443.50             SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0106            
167 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468913 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   31,738.87                    45,168,182.37             TRANSFORMER AFRI 0.0421            
168 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325461 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAG 132.9000   13,481.33                    45,181,663.70             SETTLEMENT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVESAFRI 0.0179            
169 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. MF 0438786 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.9000   4,598.00                      45,186,261.70             Partial payment for 11,500 sets insulated (Hotpot) 3 pcs bAIMB 0.0061            
170 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. MF 0438798 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.9000   190.00                         45,186,451.70             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0003            
171 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGEN MF 0438788 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   51,128.40                    45,237,580.10             Partial payment for Assorted complete bicycle, bicycle tyAIMB 0.0677            
172 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGEN MF 0438773 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   420.00                         45,238,000.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0006            
173 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGEN MF 0438771 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   305.00                         45,238,305.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0004            
174 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGEN MF 0438793 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   190.00                         45,238,495.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0003            
175 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438772 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000   3,884.00                      45,242,379.10             Partial payment for various electric motor, fan fixing comAIMB 0.0051            
176 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438772 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000   305.00                         45,242,684.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0004            
177 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438795 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000   190.00                         45,242,874.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0003            
178 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438796 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000   190.00                         45,243,064.10             Foreign bank charges on the letter of credit for the suppl AIMB 0.0003            
179 PEACE DEAL MERCHANDISE MF0492868 RCASB003757 9, GANI DABIRI STREET, AJAO ESTATE 132.9000   75.52                           45,243,139.62             LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0001            
180 O.M SIMONS NIGERIOA LIMITED MF0547012 RC124825 9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI  STREET, OF 132.9000   45,488.12                    45,288,627.74             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (ADM LYSINE) ASSURANCE 0.0603            
181 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493854 RC408121 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR JAN 132.9000   49,094.81                    45,337,722.55             DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0651            
182 EXCELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0475885 RC102718 30, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURU 132.9000   25,000.00                    45,362,722.55             VARIOUS COLOURS OF MARBLE SLABS AND TILES ASSURANCE 0.0331            
183 ADEJOKE AKIN ADERIGBIGBE AA1085001 B166441 1, MOSHALASI STREET, OKO -AWO , LA 132.9000   4,738.00                      45,367,460.55             SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0063            
184 Prestige Cosmetics Ltd MF 0497940 RC 168123 4,Coscharis Street,Kirikiri Industrial Esta 132.9000   12,055.83                    45,379,516.38             Talc Powder (Industrial Raw Materials) Capital 0.0160            
185 Interworld Products MF 0662574 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Ap 132.9000   35,922.79                    45,415,439.17             Parts For Ceiling Fans( Goods Are New) Capital 0.0476            
186 Interworld Products MF 0737815 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Ap 132.9000   25,516.69                    45,440,955.86             Rechargeable Lantern With Cassette(Goods Are New) Capital 0.0338            
187 Interworld Products MF 0497657 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Ap 132.9000   17,894.32                    45,458,850.18             Binatone 16" Standing Fan(Goods Are New) Capital 0.0237            
188 DHL Internatinal Nig Ltd AA 0981214 RC 31033 DHL House,Apapa/Oshodi Expressway,I 132.9000   540,000.00                  45,998,850.18             Cost of International Courier Service Capital 0.7155            
189 Boulos Enterprises Nig Ltd MF 0315751 RC 3763 Plot 10,Block D,Acme Road,Ogba,Indust 132.9000   130,000.00                  46,128,850.18             Motorcycles In CKD Condition Capital 0.1722            
190 Boulos Enterprises Nig Ltd MF 0315753 RC 3763 Plot 10,Block D,Acme Road,Ogba,Indust 132.9000   66,492.46                    46,195,342.64             Spare Parts For Motorcycles Capital 0.0881            
191 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0612475 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9000   144,395.70                  46,339,738.34             Polypropylene CDB 0.1913            



192 Monaplex Industries Nig.Ltd MF-0758836 RC 27223 KM-16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.9000   231,523.07                  46,571,261.41             Stock Lot of Steel Beams CHARTERED 0.3068            
193 Lavigar Processing & packaging LtdMF-0622685 RC 462041 75, Oregun Road, Ikeja Lagos. 132.9000   805,968.00                  47,377,229.41             Frozen Fish CHARTERED 1.0679            
194 Afrocommerce (W.A.) Ltd MF-0732166 RC 3991 16, Commercial Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.9000   28,900.00                    47,406,129.41             Forklift Trucks CHARTERED 0.0383            
195 THE KING'S LIMITED AA0991113 RC227012 BLOCK 13, SUITE 15,SURA SHOPPING C 132.9000   17,382.00                    47,423,511.41             SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0230            
196 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0705692 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJ 132.9000   27,648.00                    47,451,159.41             CERAMIC TILES CITIZENS 0.0366            
197 SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDMF0631853 RC119806 21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.9000   11,805.28                    47,462,964.69             AUTOMOBILE LIGHTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0156            
198 SAFEWAY NIGERIA LTD AA0991959 RC68896 1 OLAIDE TOMORI STREET IKEJA LAGO 132.9000   10,000.00                    47,472,964.69             TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0132            
199 MRS ROSE ONUMINYA AA1354468 A1063946 4 LANRE DASDOS CLOSE OFF HANAT B 132.9000   17,295.56                    47,490,260.25             SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0229            
200 LOACO LIMITED MF0536959 RC14229 86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE METTA LA 132.9000   70,368.00                    47,560,628.25             SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION BODY FILLERS CITIZENS 0.0932            
201 JIMBEST AUTO SUPPLY CO.LTD MF0632028 RC332070 ZONE A BLOCK 8 SHOP 1/20TRADE FAI 132.9000   30,000.00                    47,590,628.25             NEW MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES CITIZENS 0.0397            
202 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752129 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAG 132.9000   6,553.00                      47,597,181.25             DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0087            
203 CUTIX PLC MF0709680 RC50599 17 OSITA ONYEJIANYA ST.ANUKA OTO 132.9000   13,440.00                    47,610,621.25             CALCIUM COATED NATURAL GROUND CALCIUM CARB CITIZENS 0.0178            
204 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING COMF0748493 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAG 132.9000   95,553.00                    47,706,174.25             SETS OF BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS 0.1266            
205 VIVIAN ULASI AA1214068 AO823052 47, BREADFRUIT STREET, LAGOS. 132.9000   3,200.00                      47,709,374.25             SCHOOL FEES FOR ULASI V. DBL 0.0042            
206 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0702399 RC367884 21, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGO 132.9000   26,246.00                    47,735,620.25             RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0348            
207 TABSON NIG LTD MF0663653 RC 57157 8 TEXTILE ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH , KA 132.9000   26,838.00                    47,762,458.25             VARIOUS INDUSTRIAL GASES REFILLED IN CYLINDERSDBL 0.0356            
208 STARTECH CONNECTIONS AA0303889 RC432603 RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 132.9000   6,768.00                      47,769,226.25             MEDICAL/DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUM FOR ANNE J. DBL 0.0090            
209 STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0717737 RC11184 152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000   17,250.00                    47,786,476.25             MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION: EMPTY GLASS BOTTL DBL 0.0229            
210 SOULMATE IND. LTD MF 0717246 RC204468 43, OGUNSOLA STREET, AGUDA-TITUN 132.9000   97,662.00                    47,884,138.25             2000KG MENTHOL LARGE CRYSTALS; 10,990KG ODORIDBL 0.1294            
211 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650125 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.9000   99,559.00                    47,983,697.25             COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1319            
212 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703940 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.9000   54,501.00                    48,038,198.25             MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEDBL 0.0722            
213 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0793828 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.9000   44,786.00                    48,082,984.25             SEWING MACHINES WITH 3 DRAWERS FOLDING TABLEDBL 0.0593            
214 RICHARD OKONKWO AA1044364 A1714861 NDIC, PLOT 447/448, CONSTITUTION AV 132.9000   11,774.83                    48,094,759.08             PART PYMT TUITION FEES FOR OKONKWO R. DBL 0.0156            
215 OK SWEETS MF-0590432 RC-216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTIO 132.9000   99,840.00                    48,194,599.08             312 MT CONFECTIONERY GRADE GLUCOSE 45BE DBL 0.1323            
216 OK SWEETS MF-0590433 RC-216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTIO 132.9000   22,500.00                    48,217,099.08             15,000 KGS. PRINTED WRAPPING MATERIAL DBL 0.0298            
217 MR. KABIR ADEMOH AA1044958 A2156049 NDIC, PLOT 466/467 GARKI ABUJA. 132.9000   3,796.80                      48,220,895.88             SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE FOR ADEMOH K. DBL 0.0050            
218 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0797745 RC 136005 30B BABS ANIMASHUAN ROAD, SURUL 132.9000   106,260.00                  48,327,155.88             POUCH PACKAGING MACHINES, VARIOUS DATECODERDBL 0.1408            
219 JOMEK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0198090 RC356280 H68 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MAR 132.9000   30,925.00                    48,358,080.88             CTVS, DVD PLAYERS, DRY IRONS AND COMPUTER MONDBL 0.0410            
220 GEE WILLIAMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0589791 RC244472 124, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   37,550.00                    48,395,630.88             CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL 0.0498            
221 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752261 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUM 132.9000   29,522.00                    48,425,152.88             FLASHLIGHTS DBL 0.0391            
222 BEST ANAKEY NIGERIA LTD AA 1215274 RC284374 4041 ROAD, PLOT 1102, A CLOSE, FEST 132.9000   13,444.35                    48,438,597.23             PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR ANAYO ANIGBOGU DBL 0.0178            
223 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERMF0502723 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO 132.9000   185,544.00                  48,624,141.23             GUM ROSIN WW GRADE DBL 0.2458            
224 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERMF0560344 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO 132.9000   54,309.46                    48,678,450.69             DOFFER GEAR,TENSION ELEMENT; SPARES FOR MACHDBL 0.0720            
225 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERMF0560343 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO 132.9000   44,302.20                    48,722,752.89             PICKING LEVER, SENSING HEADS; INDUSTRIAL MACHINDBL 0.0587            
226 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERMF0793255 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO 132.9000   12,798.81                    48,735,551.70             VOLTAGE REGULATORS & MODULES DBL 0.0170            
227 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITEMF-0701364 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKO 132.9000   20,640.50                    48,756,192.20             IGOT MOULD DBL 0.0273            
228 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/2004210 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000   404,817.90                  49,161,010.10             BLUEBAND MARGARINE GOODSTART ECO 0.5364            
229 SICO TRANSNATIONAL INDUSTRY MF0798494 RC150683 93 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   100,000.00                  49,261,010.10             GENERATORS ECO 0.1325            
230 OGUNBEKUN OBAFEMI ABIMBOLA AA 0930228 A2424018 TOTAL HEALTH TRUST LTD, 2 MARCON 132.9000   1,025.00                      49,262,035.10             TUITION FEES EIB 0.0014            
231 AZMOL AFRICA LIMITED MF 0617893 RC 392543 18 MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 132.9000   10,000.00                    49,272,035.10             GREASE LITHIUM BASE FOR INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT EIB 0.0132            
232 OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITEMF0661863 177537 7, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUT 132.9000   68,550.00                    49,340,585.10             MOTORCYCLE PARTS AND COMPONENTS: GRAND KIN EQUITY 0.0908            
233 NIYI NIYI TRADING COMPANY MF0640282 139957 15, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN 132.9000   80,139.00                    49,420,724.10             RECHARGEABLE LANTERN, COMPUTER-CASING, MULTEQUITY 0.1062            
234 JOMA CONTACTS LIMITED MF0660320 418062 27, AKIN ADESOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000   1,250,000.00               50,670,724.10             2500MT - STEEL WIRE RODS IN COILS EQUITY 1.6562            
235 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660412 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREG 132.9000   195,080.00                  50,865,804.10             LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE. EQUITY 0.2585            
236 HELADE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549246 245998 13, DARAMOLA STREET, PAPA AJAO, M 132.9000   59,500.00                    50,925,304.10             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS, EQUITY 0.0788            
237 CORAL ENTERPRISES NIG LIMITEDMF0659266 41334 11, OFFIN ROAD, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9000   44,562.47                    50,969,866.57             HURRICANE LANTERNS EQUITY 0.0590            
238 SOUND MASTERS NIG. LTD MF0529075 RC114987 35 AGORO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   11,500.00                    50,981,366.57             PUBLIC ADRESS SYSTEM ETB 0.0152            
239 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA MF0687872 RC457239 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9000   24,706.51                    51,006,073.08             VACUUM FLASKS ETB 0.0327            
240 OMNIK LIMITED MF0530234 RC209397 586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LA 132.9000   64,223.00                    51,070,296.08             INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES ETB 0.0851            
241 MEDFOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0033127 RC297786 67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT SURULER 132.9000   9,797.67                      51,080,093.75             BLISTER PACKING MACH., DIES & PUNCHES ETB 0.0130            
242 L.O.AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES MF0691132 RC661659 BLOCK 9 NO.47 OJO ALABA INT'L MKT 132.9000   42,745.50                    51,122,839.25             SWITCH FUSE, D/BOARDS C/W MCBS ETB 0.0566            
243 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0687859 RC27056 18 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000   23,180.22                    51,146,019.47             CLOTHES DRYER STAND ETB 0.0307            
244 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0691006 RC27056 18 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000   15,871.31                    51,161,890.78             TOYS: BADMINTON SET, PIANO ETB 0.0210            
245 CHIBUEZE CHEMISTS LTD MF0691174 RC65423 15 LIMCA ROAD ONITSHA 132.9000   25,450.00                    51,187,340.78             GYNESATUM VAGINAL CREAM & GYNESATUM VAGINA ETB 0.0337            
246 CHIBUEZE CHEMISTS LTD MF0691168 RC65423 15 LIMCA ROAD ONITSHA 132.9000   25,200.00                    51,212,540.78             ULCIMED 400MG CIMETIDINE USP 400MG TABLET ETB 0.0334            
247 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF052270 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA 132.9000   130,473.00                  51,343,013.78             COPPER WIRE AND FIBRE OPTICS CABLES FBN 0.1729            
248 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0769005 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   375,361.32                  51,718,375.10             ABSIL 200, ABSIL 100 MFIL FBN 0.4973            
249 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0604440 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   72,254.52                    51,790,629.62             WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY FBN 0.0957            
250 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LMF 0695346 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KAK 132.9000   976,074.00                  52,766,703.62             CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN 1.2933            
251 OSUNDIJI K.A AA1050044 A2538787 FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, AREA OFFIC 132.9000   5,463.16                      52,772,166.78             SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF READING - BUKOLA  AFBN 0.0072            
252 OSUNDIJI K.A AA1050045 A2538787 FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, AREA OFFIC 132.9000   4,589.72                      52,776,756.50             SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF READING - BUSOLA MOFBN 0.0061            
253 OLUFUNLAYO ABOLAJI ADEYINKA AA0959048 A0044508 56,ADEDOYIN STREET, AGUDA OGBA , 132.9000   9,880.50                      52,786,637.00             SCHOOL FEES -THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD - OLUYFBN 0.0131            
254 KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF0479330 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET . VICTORIA 132.9000   1,098,545.63               53,885,182.63             78 UNITS OF MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FBN 1.4556            
255 GODBLESS EZENWATA NIG.LTD. MF0523124 164905 3/5 UDEGBOKA STREET,NKPOR,ONITSH 132.9000   147,000.00                  54,032,182.63             1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ LUXURY BUS  ( PLATFORM MOFBN 0.1948            
256 GLOBAL SOAP AND DETERGENT INMF0711412 65959 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000   222,640.00                  54,254,822.63             MIXED ALKYL BENZEN - RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP MAFBN 0.2950            
257 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522432 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LA 132.9000   156,600.00                  54,411,422.63             108MT ELETROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS FBN 0.2075            
258 FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0795862 245217 14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9000   58,500.00                    54,469,922.63             650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN 0.0775            
259 AJINWO CHARLES PETER AA1094942 A2228388 FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, 35, MARINA L 132.9000   7,000.00                      54,476,922.63             SCHOOL FEES - COLRADO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY - CHFBN 0.0093            



260 NIGERIAN CARTON AND PACKAGINMF 0662393 12108 23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU,  LAG 132.9000   780,000.00                  55,256,922.63             UNBLEACHED KRAFTLINER BOARD FBNMB 1.0335            
261 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CMF 0491382 82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUST 132.9000   535,056.90                  55,791,979.53             HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS FBNMB 0.7089            
262 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575032 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.9000   55,410.00                    55,847,389.53             SKADA SYSTEM FOR ASRT PRESSES COMMUNICATIONFBNMB 0.0734            
263 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 707257 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.9000   6,450.00                      55,853,839.53             ARC GENERATING SET. 270 AMP WITH WELDING LEAD FBNMB 0.0085            
264 CHRISTY N OKOYE AA 1023652 A 1899274 8 BANK ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000   30,000.00                    55,883,839.53             SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0397            
265 TNT/IAS CARGO AIRLINES (NIG) LT AA0975560 RC 35797       IAS CARGO AIRLINES (NIG) LTD 338, IK 132.9000   50,000.00                    55,933,839.53             PAYMENT FOR COURIER SERVICES FCMB 0.0662            
266 PRINCEPS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0459234 RC 460466      BRAIN WISSNER OR TAYO AJINUSI PRI 132.9000   449,000.00                  56,382,839.53             THAI PARBOILED RICE FCMB 0.5949            
267 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614425 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P 132.9000   205,018.00                  56,587,857.53             INDUSTRIAL COOLING MACHINE FCMB 0.2716            
268 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614504 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P 132.9000   14,908.34                    56,602,765.87             TRANSFORMER FCMB 0.0198            
269 RAPIDO VENTURES LIMITED MF 0699177 RC 63796 KM 5, URATTA ROAD, UMUOBA OWER 132.9000   29,174.03                    56,631,939.89             PROJECTORS SCREEN AND ACCESSORIES FIDELITY 0.0387            
270 P.ANOTEC IMPORT & EXPORT LTD MF 0333244 RC 480831 433 KOFAR RUWA MARKET, KANO, KA 132.9000   12,804.57                    56,644,744.46             GALVANISED PIPES (BLUE BAND) BOTH END SCREWEDFIDELITY 0.0170            
271 GEOELIS CABLES LIMITED MF 0267177 RC 358839 9, ELETU-IWASHE LAGOS 132.9000   320,760.00                  56,965,504.46             10,815CTNS OF 'AJIKAMA' MONOSODIUM GUITAMITE PFIDELITY 0.4250            
272 MARYMENT NIG LTD MF 0630017 RC 173206 3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI 132.9000   110,000.00                  57,075,504.46             IMPORTATION OF NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS FSB 0.1457            
273 OLATUNJI SAMUEL AA 1043681 A 1065304 61, MARINA. LAGOS 132.9000   2,000.00                      57,077,504.46             SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0026            
274 KAYODE FANIMOKUN AA 1043675 A 2032292 61, MARINA. LAGOS 132.9000   16,730.00                    57,094,234.46             SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0222            
275 JMS NIG. LTD. MF 0428640 RC 367615 239, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND LAG 132.9000   37,500.00                    57,131,734.46             FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS GATEWAY 0.0497            
276 VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF 0949505 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET IST FLOOR 132.9000   189,050.00                  57,320,784.46             TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.2505            
277 ROYAL UNITED (NIG) LTD MF 0686858 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VIC 132.9000   27,805.42                    57,348,589.88             UNITS OF NEW SIAM TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 0.0368            
278 ROYAL UNITED (NIG) LTD MF 0686864 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VIC 132.9000   24,048.85                    57,372,638.73             1,359 PIECES OF NEW SSTC BATTERIES OF VARIOUS SGUARANTY 0.0319            
279 PEARCE BABATUNDE ALFRED AA 0804006 A1064882 2 EMMANUEL ADEBIYI STREET, IJU AJU 132.9000   5,823.00                      57,378,461.73             REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0077            
280 PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF 0501448 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE , ILUPEJU, LA 132.9000   175,370.90                  57,553,832.63             PVC RESIN GUARANTY 0.2324            
281 PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF 0501441 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LA 132.9000   37,059.56                    57,590,892.19             SPARE PARTS FOR LOOM MACHINE & SPINDLES GUARANTY 0.0491            
282 JNEW CIRCULATED ENT. LTD MF 0686587 389034 NO 6 NWOSU STREET NDIAKU-ANOZIE 132.9000   200,000.00                  57,790,892.19             ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 0.2650            
283 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESING C MF 0573146 82839 METAL HOUSE PLOT 6, COCOA INDUST 132.9000   319,885.60                  58,110,777.79             470,420KGS OF HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY 0.4238            
284 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF 0679356 216991 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA 132.9000   33,029.00                    58,143,806.79             COMPUTER GUARANTY 0.0438            
285 BERGER PAINTS PLC MF 0689100 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000   103,100.00                  58,246,906.79             ALUMINIUM PASTE GUARANTY 0.1366            
286 BERGER PAINTS PLC MF 0590040 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000   60,800.00                    58,307,706.79             SPRAY BOOTHS & ATX MIXING MACHINES GUARANTY 0.0806            
287 ALITALIA AIRLINES AA 0985360 N/A CHURCHGATE BUILDING , PLOT 30 , AF 132.9000   557,549.97                  58,865,256.76             TICKET SALES FOR SEPTEMBER , 2004 GUARANTY 0.7387            
288 OLOHIGBE EHIMENOHOMON IHONDAA 1011045 C710630 2A IRU CLOSE, OFF QUEENS DRIVE IKO 132.9000   13,280.00                    58,878,536.76             TUITION FEE- THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEYGUARDIAN 0.0176            
289 HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICALS  NIGMF 0594275 RC 108551 66, PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000   20,000.00                    58,898,536.76             PHARMACEUTICALS - GENTAGLOBE EYE/EAR DROP GUARDIAN 0.0265            
290 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGY LTD. MF 0640464 RC 216991 PLOT 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STR. V/ISLA 132.9000   58,081.80                    58,956,618.56             COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN 0.0770            
291 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGMF0672308 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRI 132.9000   259,104.00                  59,215,722.56             96 METRIC TONNES SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER H IBTC 0.3433            
292 S.G. INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0729805 RC 452913 21B, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE W 132.9000   38,770.70                    59,254,493.26             OLYMPIC SHOE MOULD (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY & MOINDO 0.0514            
293 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LIMITED MF0674986 RC398727 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU, L 132.9000   40,000.00                    59,294,493.26             ARTIFICIAL RESIN (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIES) INDO 0.0530            
294 J.O.A. INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0674777 RC 54046 38, AKA ROAD, KEMBERI VILLAGE, OKO 132.9000   10,300.00                    59,304,793.26             INDUSTRIAL LAMINATED PAPER WITH POLYESTER FIL INDO 0.0136            
295 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING INMF0482943 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE W 132.9000   97,393.75                    59,402,187.01             POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1290            
